IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR
WINTERS PUTAH CREEK PARK FLOODPLAIN
RESTORATION, PHASE 3
SOLANO COUNTY WATER AGENCY &
LOWER PUTAH CREEK COORDINATING COMMITTEE
SOLANO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
APRIL 2015
1. Title Sheet

Elevation (ft.)
Diameter (approx.), Type
Type Code: OAK = Oak
SYC = Sycamore
ALD = Alder
ELDB = Elderberry
CTWD = Cottonwood
BWAL = Black Walnut
WILL = Willow
TREE = undetermined
Large Tree / Vegetation
LEGEND: EARTHWORK:
Approx. 26,000 CY cut material produced
Approx. 25,600 CY total fill material required
Approx. 10,000 CY additional fill material required, assuming
cut material produced shrinks 40% when replaced
SOUTH DRAIN IMPROVEMENT
NORTH ACCESS RAMP
6
SHEET
SHEET
SOUTH ACCESS ROAD
7
SHEET
FINISH GRADE HAUL ROAD
5
TYPICAL CHANNEL AND FLOODPLAIN CROSS SECTION
NOT TO SCALE
1% SLOPE
℄
20'
1
1
1% SLOPE
4'
MATCH
EXISTING
GRADE
MATCH
EXISTING
GRADE
4'
EXHIBIT A - Scope of Work
VERTICAL SCALE:
HORIZONTAL SCALE:
SCALE:
WINTERS PUTAH CREEK PARK - PHASE 3 - DESIGN CHANNEL & FLOODPLAIN GRADING: CROSS SECTIONS
12
WINTERS PUTAH CREEK PARK - PHASE 3 - DESIGN CHANNEL &
FLOODPLAIN GRADING: CROSS-SECTIONS - PLAN
℄
GRADING LIMITS
L
R

Elevation (ft.)
Diameter (approx.), Type
Type Code: OAK = Oak
SYC = Sycamore
ALD = Alder
ELDB = Elderberry
CTWD = Cottonwood
BWAL = Black Walnut
WILL = Willow
TREE = undetermined
Large Tree / Vegetation
LEGEND:
GENERAL NOTES:
1. All grading placed as Common Backfill unless specified
otherwise.
2. Construct haul road of competent material as
Compacted Backfill.
3. Construct North Access Ramp of Compacted Backfill.
4. Downstream-facing sign convention.
FINISHED GRADE HAUL ROAD
TYPICAL CHANNEL AND FLOODPLAIN CROSS SECTION
NOT TO SCALE
1% SLOPE
℄
20'
1
1
1% SLOPE
4'
MATCH
EXISTING
GRADE
MATCH
EXISTING
GRADE
4'
EARTHWORK:
Approx. 26,000 CY cut material produced
Approx. 25,600 CY total fill material required
Approx. 10,000 CY additional fill material required, assuming
cut material produced shrinks 40% when replaced
EXHIBIT A - Scope of Work
WINTERS PUTAH CREEK PARK - PHASE 3 - SOUTH DRAIN IMPROVEMENT
VERTICAL SCALE:HORIZONTAL SCALE:
NOTES:
1. Straighten existing 15" CMP.
2. Provide new 15" CPP and connect to existing15" CMP per
manufacturer's recommendation.
3. Install new 15" CPP according to alignment as shown.
4. Provide 22.5-degree elbow bend connecting new 15" CPPs per
manufacturer's recommendation.
5. Provide energy dissipation pool, see Sheet 5, Details A and B.
6. Install new 15" CPP under finished grade haul road treminating in
energy dissipation pool, see Sheet 5, Details A and B.
7. Elderberry tree to be avoided during construction.
8. 10 foot radius around elderberry tree, to remain undisturbed.
9. Provide outfall to design channel at end of exfiltration trench at
approximately Station 4+50, see Sheet 5, Detail D.
10. Fill existing gully with soil to finish grade to blend with existing
bank, field fit. See Section 2.8(L).
11. All materials for South Drain Improvement provided by
contractor. All connections per manufacturer's recommendation.
12. Provide exfiltration trench, align as shown from culvert outlet to
channel outfall.
13. All work in accordance with  CASQA EC-11, 12; Caltrans 61, 62,
64, 66, 68-70.
SCALE:
1
2
4
3
5
FINISHED GRADE